
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

05-JUN-2025 14:56Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8879338

8898467

8903327

8907819

8908204

8908811

8908818

8909719

8909720

8909722

8915012

Case

BURSEY, MACK FRASER

CHENG, ZHILAN

MA, JIE

KENT, KATELYN ELIZABETH

HUSSAIN, SAHADAT

FELDSCHER, ERICA ROSE

PINEO, JOHN ROBERT

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

HALL, MATTHEW ENNIS

Name

1009875-1

1018951-1

1017651-1

885730-5

991145-1

1021147-1

360761-2

1019861-1

1019861-1

1019861-1

1022274-1

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 18, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

05-JUN-2025 14:57Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8852715

8869287

8870781

8891779

8894857

8907804

8910940

8911004

8911009

8914371

8922855

8923073

Case

HORNE, JARRETT EDWARD

STEVENSEN, CONNOR JACK

KAUR, GUREKAM

SOHI, SUKHDEEP SINGH

RUSSELL, TAMMY MARIE

MACEACHERN, MARY THERESA

CORKUM, SCOTT DOUGLAS

OVERBAUGH, KENNETH LORNE

ASHCROFT, TYLER JAMES

PENDDAH, ZACK SAMBARE

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

MACLEAN, CONOR EDWARD

Name

958854-1

1013260-1

1010353-1

1011678-2

66226-16

922358-4

199423-1

1021560-1

895202-3

998847-3

791237-7

865352-3

Person

MVA 97(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June18
	HFX_NC_June182

