## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8879338	BURSEY, MACK FRASER	1009875-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898467	CHENG, ZHILAN	1018951-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903327	MA, JIE	1017651-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907819	KENT, KATELYN ELIZABETH	885730-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908204	HUSSAIN, SAHADAT	991145-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908811	FELDSCHER, ERICA ROSE	1021147-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908818	PINEO, JOHN ROBERT	360761-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909719	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1019861-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909720	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1019861-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909722	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1019861-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915012	HALL, MATTHEW ENNIS	1022274-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 18, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8852715	HORNE, JARRETT EDWARD	958854-1	MVA 97(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869287	STEVENSEN, CONNOR JACK	1013260-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870781	KAUR, GUREKAM	1010353-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8891779	SOHI, SUKHDEEP SINGH	1011678-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8894857	RUSSELL, TAMMY MARIE	66226-16	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907804	MACEACHERN, MARY THERESA	922358-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8910940	CORKUM, SCOTT DOUGLAS	199423-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911004	OVERBAUGH, KENNETH LORNE	1021560-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911009	ASHCROFT, TYLER JAMES	895202-3	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914371	PENDDAH, ZACK SAMBARE	998847-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922855	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923073	MACLEAN, CONOR EDWARD	865352-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	